



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order sheet

CRMP No. 120 of 2024

KAMLESH KUMAR @ KAMAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

| | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| 09/08/2024 | <p>Ms. Rajni Soren, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. N.K. Kashyap, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is directed to file a detailed reply.</p> <p>List this case in the month of October, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p> <p>Vasant</p> |