

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 120 of 2024****KAMLESH KUMAR @ KAMAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08-10-2024	<p>Ms. Ankita Shriwas, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that arguing counsel Mr. Kishore Narayan is on adjustment and prays for some time to argue the matter.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--